The Department of Education, Schools Division of Digos City, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), intends to
invite eligible bidders for the "Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Airconditioning Units for Enhanced Connectivity,
Data Center Capacity and AI Integration" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Seventy Two Thousand
Pesos Only (P72,000.00) through NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein, subject to the attached Annexes A and B (Terms and
Conditions) provided as part of this Request for Quotation (RFQ).